
 

 
Porirua College develops powerful learners who are willing and able to use this quality in the service of their communities. 

TERM 4, Week 36, 18th November  2022, Friday  

Creek Fest   

Creek Fest is coming up on November 25th from 3.00 - 9.00 pm at the Cannons Creek shops.   

PC will be holding a stall with information, competitions and games. 

Come and check us out.  

64 Driver Crescent  
Cannons Creek 
Porirua 5024 
Telephone (04) 2375465 
Mobile 027 2375465 
Email: poriruacollege@pen.net.nz  

 

Kia ora, 

We are so proud of all our senior students who have already passed their levels or who are 

working hard to complete them. Many students are still coming in for mahi tahi, courses and  

exams. It’s been the third hard year in a row with Covid interrupting learning, but our seniors 

are showing real resilience. 

It’s great to also see lots of juniors stepping up and showing leadership, helping out their  

teachers and continuing to learn. It’s really important that they make the most of their last 

weeks. 

Thanks to all of you who have been part of putting in ideas for our next three year plan to make PC even more  

awesome. We will work on that and get it back out to you early next year. Have a wonderful summer with whānau. 

I hope you all get time to really relax and enjoy some sunshine.  

We look forward to seeing many of you at sports, junior and senior prizegivings where we will celebrate our  

students' wonderful achievements in 2022. 

Kia pai tō Raumati! 

Ragne Maxwell 

Principal/Tumuaki 
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UPCOMING EVENTS 2022 

Date Time  Activity  

21.11.2022 - Mon 

28.11.2022 - Mon 
STAFF ONLY DAYS.  NO SCHOOL.  

25.11.2022 - Fri Classes finish at 1:50pm. (Cannons Creek festival) 

29.11.2022 - Tue School opens at 12:00pm (PUM Teacher meeting in the morning) 

06.12.2022 - Tue 6:00pm - 9:00pm Senior Prize Giving  

07.12.2022 - Wed 1:50pm - 2:30pm Parents can pick up reports (in Houses)  

08.12.2022 - Thu 10:00am - 12:00pm Junior Prize Giving then students are free to go home. 

START UP DATES 2023 

Date Time  Activity  

24.01.2023 - Mon 8:30am - 3:30pm  Office reopens 

30.01.2023 - Mon 

31.01.2023 - Tue  
STAFF ONLY DAYS.  

01.02.2023 - Wed 9:00am -11:00am Senior (Y11-Y13) Course Confirmation in Hall (Whiti te Ra) 

02.02.2023 - Thu 

10:00am -11:30am 

Pōwhiri for Year 9 Students, other new  students and new 

staff. All students and families are welcome to attend! Prefects 

and Peer Mentors will be in attendance.  

11:30am -12:30pm  
New year 9s are welcomed into Houses then are free to go 

home. 

03.022023 - Fri  

9:00am Classes commence.  

Classes finish at 1:15pm.  

1:15pm - 2:00pm Course Changes in library. 

06.02.2023 - Mon  WAITANGI DAY OBSERVED 

07.02.2023 - Tue CLASSES FOLLOW THE TIMETABLE FOR ALL YEAR LEVELS 

TBC SPORTS DAY  

22.02.2023 - Wed Goal Setting day – no classes running  

28.02.2023 - Tue SCHOOL PHOTO DAY  


